UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 or 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 24, 2020

Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-38937 (Commission File Number) 83-1739858 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc. 37 East 18th Street, 7th Floor New York, NY 10003 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)(Zip Code)

(347) 676-1681

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former Name, or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Dere-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities Registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value	MWK	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company Xiii

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 1.02 Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement.

On August 24, 2020, Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc. (the "Company") and Canaccord Genuity LLC ("Canaccord") terminated that certain Equity Distribution Agreement, dated July 30, 2020 (the "Equity Distribution Agreement"), that the Company entered into with Canaccord, effective immediately. Pursuant to the Equity Distribution Agreement, the Company could offer and sell, from time to time, through or to Canaccord, shares of the Company's common stock having an aggregate offering price of up to \$30,000,000. During the term of the Equity Distribution Agreement, the Company did not sell any shares of its common stock thereunder.

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On August 26, 2020, the Company issued a press release announcing the closing of its previously announced underwritten public offering of shares of its common stock and the closing of its previously announced acquisition of the assets of Truweo. In the offering, the Company sold an aggregate of 3,357,140 shares of its common stock, at a public offering price of \$7.00 per share. A copy of the press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press Release, August 26, 2020.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 26, 2020

MOHAWK GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Yaniv Sarig

Name: Yaniv Sarig Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Möhawk

August 26, 2020

MOHAWK GROUP ANNOUNCES CLOSING OF \$23.5 MILLION UNDERWRITTEN PUBLIC OFFERING OF COMMON STOCK AND THE CLOSING OF THE ACQUISITION OF TRUWEO

NEW YORK, August 26, 2020 — Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: MWK) ("Mohawk"), the technology-enabled consumer products company, today announced the closing of its previously announced underwritten public offering of 3,357,140 shares of its common stock at a public offering price of \$7.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by Mohawk. The net proceeds to Mohawk from this offering are expected to be approximately \$20.6 million, after deducting underwriting discounts and other estimated offering expenses.

Mohawk also announced the closing of its previously announced acquisition of assets of Truweo, a leading ecommerce brand in the health and personal wellness category. At the closing of the acquisition, Mohawk utilized \$13.9 million of the net proceeds to pay the cash consideration payable in the transaction, with the remaining \$2.5 million consideration paid in the form of an unsecured promissory note. Mohawk intends to use the remaining net proceeds from the offering to acquire, invest in or license complimentary products, technologies or businesses, and for general corporate purposes, including working capital, operating expenses and capital expenditures.

A.G.P./Alliance Global Partners acted as the sole book-running manager for the offering.

The securities described above were offered by Mohawk pursuant to a shelf registration statement on Form S-3 (File No. 333-239614) previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on July 1, 2020 and declared effective by the SEC on July 8, 2020. A final prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus related to the offering was filed with the SEC on August 25, 2020 and is available on the SEC's website at http://www.sec.gov. or from A.G.P./Alliance Global Partners, 590 Madison Avenue, 28th Floor, New York, NY 10022, or via telephone at 212-624-2006 or email: prospectus@allianceg.com.

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there be any sale of these securities in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to the registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such state or jurisdiction.

About Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc.

Mohawk Group Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries ("Mohawk") is a rapidly growing technology-enabled consumer products company that uses machine learning, natural language processing,

and data analytics to design, develop, market and sell products. Mohawk predominantly operates through online retail channels such as Amazon and Walmart. Mohawk has six owned and operated brands: hOmeLabs, Vremi, Xtava, RIF6, Holonix, and Aussie Health Co. Mohawk sells products in multiple categories, including home and kitchen appliances, kitchenware, environmental appliances (i.e., dehumidifiers and air conditioners), beauty related products and, to a lesser extent, consumer electronics. Mohawk was founded on the premise that if a company selling consumer packaged goods was founded today, it would apply artificial intelligence and machine learning, the synthesis of massive quantities of data and the use of social proof to validate high caliber product offerings as opposed to over-reliance on brand value and other traditional marketing tactics.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements related to Mohawk and its subsidiaries under the safe harbor provisions of Section 21E of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding the amount and anticipated use of proceeds from the offering and other matters that are described in Mohawk's most recent periodic reports filed with the SEC, including Mohawk's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2019, as amended, subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and the final prospectus supplement related to the offering filed with the SEC on August 25, 2020, including risks and uncertainties associated with general economic and market conditions and the other risk factors set forth in those filings. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this release and we undertake no obligation to update any forward-looking statement in this press release except as required by law.

Investor Contact:

Ilya Grozovsky, Mohawk Group

ilya@mohawkgp.com 917-905-1699

Page | 2